
© GRAPHIC NEWSPicture: Lionsgate

Horror flick The Last Exorcism and
the heist thriller Takers are in a

photo finish for the top spot at the
weekend box office in U.S. and

Canadian cinemas, earning an easy
$42 million for Lionsgate and Sony

The Last Exorcism
Takers
The Expendables
Eat Pray Love
The Other Guys
Vampires Suck
Inception
Nanny McPhee
Returns
The Switch
Piranha

$21.3m
$21.0m
$82.0m
$60.7m
$99.3m
$27.9m

$271.0m
$17.0m

$16.5m
$18.3m

$21.3m
$21.0m
$9.5m
$7.0m
$6.6m
$5.3m
$5.1m
$4.7m

$4.6m
$4.3m

Ticket sales (Friday-Sunday and gross)


