## Top box office movies Horror flick The Last Exorcism and the heist thriller Takers are in a

photo finish for the top spot at the weekend box office in U.S. and Canadian cinemas, earning an easy \$42 million for Lionsgate and Sony



		3
Ticket sales (Friday-	Sunday a	nd gross)
The Last Exorcism	\$21.3m	\$21.3m
Takers	\$21.0m	\$21.0m
The Expendables	\$9.5m	\$82.0m
E-1 D1	Φ7.0	A00 7

, ,	,		
The Last Exorcism	<b>n</b> \$21.3m	\$21.3	m
Takers	\$21.0m	\$21.0	m
The Expendables	\$9.5m	\$82.0	m
Eat Pray Love	\$7.0m	\$60.7	m

Eat Pray Love	\$7.UII	\$60.7III
The Other Guys	\$6.6m	\$99.3m
Vampires Suck	\$5.3m	\$27.9m
Incention	\$5.1m	\$271 0m

	ΨΦ	<b>4</b>
Nanny McPhee Returns	\$4.7m	\$17.0m

The Switch	\$4.6m	\$16.5m
Piranha	\$4.3m	\$18.3m

© GRAPHIC NEWS

Picture: Lionsgate